

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT APPEAL No.180 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	21.7.2025	<u>NJS, J & TRR, J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2025</u> Considering the submissions made, the delay of eight (8) days in preferring the appeal is condoned. <u>W.A. No.180 of 2025</u> Admit. Mr.P.Durga Prasad, learned counsel for the respondent No.4, seeks time to file counter affidavit. List the matter on 15.9.2025. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>TRR, J</u> <i>vasu</i>	