

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.A.No.180 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	13.10.2025	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> Sri P. Durga Prasad, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, submits that, the matter has been settled out of the Court. Sri P. S. P. Suresh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to verify. Post on 03.11.2025. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>TCDS,J</u> KPV	